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 LOCAL TRANSPORT AND TERMINATION SERVICES 
   
 
 REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES 
 

Applying to the provision of Local Transport and Termination 
Telecommunications Services within the State of Michigan 

to Intrastate Local Service Providers for the 
transport and termination of Intraexchange 

          Telecommunications Traffic, including Extended Area Service (EAS)          (C) 
and Section 304(11) traffic, considered local within the licensed 

operating territories of the 
 
 

 
 ISSUING CARRIERS 
 
 in the State of 
 
 Michigan 
 
 as provided herein 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Local Transport and Termination Services are provided by means of wire, fiber optics, radio or a 
combination thereof. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
  
Issued:  July 26, 2002     Effective: July 27, 2002 
 
Issued under the authority of Public Act 179, dated December, 1991,as amended by Public Act 216, 
dated November, 1995, as further amended by Public Act 295. 
             
By:   Agris Pavlovskis, President   Lansing, Michigan 
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LOCAL TRANSPORT AND TERMINATION SERVICE 
ISSUING CARRIERS 

 

ACE TELEPHONE COMPANY      KALEVA TELEPHONE COMPANY 

5351 N. M-37       9462 Osmo Street 
P.O. Box 69        Kaleva, MI 49645 
Mesick, MI 49668       
 
ACE –OLD MISSION      LENNON TELEPHONE COMPANY 
5351 N. M-37       3095 S. Sheridan Rd. 
P.O. Box 69        P.O. Box 329 
Mesick, MI 49668                               Lennon, MI 48449 
 
ALLENDALE COMMUNICATIONS                MIDWAY TELEPHONE COMPANY 
6568 Lake Michigan Drive      Hwy. M-28, Box 97  
P.O. Box 509        Watton, MI 49970  
Allendale, MI 49401          

OGDEN TELEPHONE COMPANY      
BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY       4726 E. Weston  Rd. 
204 State Street, P.O. Box 9      Blissfield, MI  49228     
Baraga, MI 49908             
        ONTONAGON COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY 
BARRY COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY      618 River Street  
123 W. Orchard       Ontonagon, MI  49953 
P.O. Box 128              
Delton, MI 49046                                                                      PIGEON TELEPHONE COMPANY  
        11 S. Main, P.O. Box 650 
BLANCHARD TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION, INC.   Pigeon, MI 48755                                    
425 Main Street., Box 67       

Blanchard, MI 49310      SAND CREEK TELEPHONE COMPANY                         
           .  6525 Sand Creek Hwy                 
BLOOMINGDALE TELEPHONE COMPANY                                                   P.O. Box 66   
Box 187                                                                                                                  Sand Creek, MI 49279 
Bloomingdale, Michigan 49026                         
                                                                                                                                SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (N)  
CARR TELEPHONE COMPANY                                                                        101 W. Kalamazoo 
4325 Masten, P.O. Box 100                                                                                    P.O. Box 187 
Branch, MI 49402                                                                                                   Bloomingdale, MI 49026                                                   (N) 
   
CHAPIN TELEPHONE COMPANY                                                                    SPRINGPORT TELEPHONE COMPANY                          
19994 W. Ridge Rd                                                                                                137 Main Street 
Elsie, MI 48831                                                                                                       P.O. Box 208   
                                                                                                                                Springport, MI 49284 
CHIPPEWA COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY          
9984 W. State St., Box 309                                                                       WALDRON TELEPHONE COMPANY         
Brimley, MI  49715               115 S. Main Street  
        P.O. Box 197 
DEERFIELD FARMERS’ TELEPHONE COMPANY                                         Waldron, MI 49288                                                                                               
4200 Teal Road 

Petersburg, MI 49270       WESTPHALIA TELEPHONE COMPANY 
        109 E. Main Street  
DRENTHE TELEPHONE COMPANY     Box 368     
738 64th Ave.       Westphalia, MI 48894 
Zeeland, MI 49464          
                                                                                                WINN TELEPHONE COMPANY                         
HIAWATHA TELEPHONE COMPANY                                   2766 W. Blanchard Road      
108 W. Superior St.       P.O. Box 367 
Munising, MI  49862      Winn, MI 48896                                                                 
    
                    WINN TELECOM                                                 
        402 N. Mission, Suite 1                                   
        Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
____________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued:  June 3, 2013        Effective:  July 2, 2013 
 

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179, dated December, 1991, as amended by Public Act 216, dated November, 1995,  
as amended by Public Act 295, dated July 2000, as amended by Public Act 235, dated November 2005, as further amended by  
Public Act 52, March 2008.  Further, Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission’s Orders dated  
July 1, 2008, in Case Nos. U-14781 and U-15035. 

 
By:      Scott Stevenson, President, Telecommunications Association of Michigan, 600 W. Shiawassee Street, Lansing,  Michigan 48933,517-482-        
         4166, mitariff@gmail.com 
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LOCAL TRANSPORT AND TERMINATION SERVICE 

CONTACTS FOR SUBMITTING THE FORMAL REQUEST FOR RECIPROCAL COMPENSATION 

AND ASR CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESSES 

 
 

ALLENDALE COMMUNICATIONS                CHIPPEWA COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY  
Attn:  General Manager      Attn:  President and CEO    
P.O. Box 509        P.O.  Box 309                                                                                        
Allendale, MI 49401        Brimley, MI 49715 
 
ASR Contact:  mike.osborne@allcom.net                                  ASR Contact:  rdeneve@jamadots.net   
   

 
BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY    DEERFIELD FARMERS’ TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Attn:  General Manager         Attn:  President  
204 State Street, P.O. Box 9      4200 Teal Road 
Baraga, MI 49908         Petersburg, MI 49270 
        
ASR Contact:  ccollins@up.net         ASR Contact:  shane@cass.net 
 
                                 

BLANCHARD TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION, INC.   HIAWATHA TELEPHONE COMPANY 
Attn:  General Manager      Attn:  President and CEO 
425 Main Street       108 W. Superior Street 
P.O. BOX 67       Munising, MI 49862 
Blanchard, MI 49310-0067         
        ASR Contact:  apeterson@jamadots.net 
ASR Contact:  dbronson@blanchardtel.com             
                             

KALEVA TELEPHONE COMPANY                                            
BLOOMINGDALE TELEPHONE COMPANY                                              Attn:  President 
Attn:  General Manager                                                                                          P.O. Box 0006 
P.O. Box 187                                                                                                          Kaleva, MI 49645 
101 West Kalamazoo Street                                                                                   
Bloomingdale, Michigan 49026                                                                             ASR Contacts:  jcribbs@kaltelnet.net    
                         jcschaefer@kaltelnet.net 
ASR Contact:  jsnyder@btc-bci.com                                                                       
                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                LENNON TELEPHONE COMPANY   
CARR TELEPHONE COMPANY     Attn:  General Manager 
Attn:  Secretary                      P.O. Box 329 
P.O. Box 100           Lennon, MI 48449 
4325 S. Masten Road                     
Branch, MI 49402           ASR Contact:  rfletcher@power-net.net 
         
ASR Contact:  teri@carrinter.net        
         MIDWAY TELEPHONE COMPANY  
        Attn:  President and CEO 
CHAPIN TELEPHONE COMPANY     618 River Street 
Attn: Manager       Ontonagon, MI 49953 
19994 W. Ridge Rd                     
Elsie, MI 48831       ASR Contact:  dsharkey@jamadots.net 
         
ASR Contact:  chapin@4cld.net                              
________________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued: June 27, 2007  Effective: July 1, 2007 
 

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179, dated December, 1991,as amended by Public 
Act 216, dated November, 1995, as further amended by Public Act 295. 

 
By:     Agris Pavlovskis, President   Lansing, Michigan 
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LOCAL TRANSPORT AND TERMINATION SERVICE 

CONTACTS FOR SUBMITTING THE FORMAL REQUEST FOR RECIPROCAL COMPENSATION 

AND ASR CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESSES 

 
 

OGDEN TELEPHONE COMPANY                WESTPHALIA TELEPHONE COMPANY  
Attn:  Secretary-Treasurer      Attn:  President    
4726 E. Weston Road       13750 S. Sedona Parkway 
Blissfield, MI 49228        Suite 1 
        Lansing, MI 48906 
ASR Contact:  corie@ogdentel.com     ASR Contacts: dave.fox@4wbi.net 

                         dave.freeman@4wbi.net 
                                                            

ONTONAGON COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY    
Attn:  President and CEO      WINN TELEPHONE COMPANY 
618 River Street       Attn:  General Manager/CEO 
Ontonagon, MI 49953      2766 W. Blanchard Road 
ASR Contact:  dsharkey@jamadots.net                                                                 P.O. Box 367 
                                                                                                                                Winn, MI 48896 
         
PIGEON TELEPHONE COMPANY                 ASR Contact: ljenkins@power-net.net  
Attn:  Vice President       
7585 W. Pigeon Road       
P.O. Box 650       WINN TELECOM 
Pigeon, MI 48755        Attn:  CLEC Manager  

402 N. Mission Street, Suite 1 
ASR Contact:  pgntelco@avci.net                          Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
 

ASR Contact:  operations@winntel.com 
SAND CREEK TELEPHONE COMPANY                   
6525 Sand Creek Highway 
P.O. Box 66 
Sand Creek, MI 49279 
 
ASR Contact: souders@sandcreektelco.com 
 
 

SPRINGPORT TELEPHONE COMPANY    
Attn:  General Manager 
400 E. Main Street 
P.O. Box 208 
Springport, MI 49284 
 
ASR Contact:  jhowell@springcom.com 
 

 
WALDRON TELEPHONE COMPANY      
Attn:  President 
115 S. Main  Street 
P.O. Box 197 
Waldron, MI 49288 
 
ASR Contact:  mark@waldrontel.com            
 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
Issued: June 27, 2007 Effective: July 1, 2007 
 

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179, dated December, 1991,as amended by Public 
Act 216, dated November, 1995, as further amended by Public Act 295. 

 
By:     Agris Pavlovskis, President   Lansing, Michigan 
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Issued: June 27, 2007          Effective: July 1, 2007 
 
Issued under the authority of Public Act 179, dated December, 1991,as amended by Public Act 216, 
dated November, 1995, as further amended by Public Act 295. 
 
By:    Agris Pavlovskis, President                   Lansing, Michigan 
 


